GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES

The grant agresment is with the P4 Legal Services which subcontracts with other Legal Services Programs across the

PA Interest on Lawyear Trust Account Board
Grants for Legal Services Organizations, Law Schools & Pro Bono Applicants

7172004 to 6/30/2005

stata for the direct provisions of lagal assistanca.

COUNTY LEVEL SERVICES
Community Legal Servicas
Laurel Lagal Sarvices

Legal Ald of Soulheastem Fennsylyania
MidPenn Legal Services

Weighborhood Legal Services Association
North Pann Legal Sarvices

Norhweastern Lagal Sandces

Southwestemn PA Legal Services

STATEWIDE SERVICES
Community Justice Project
Community Legal Services

Friends of Farmworkers
Insthutional Law Project

PA Haalh Law Project

Hegional Housing Legal Sarvices

ADMINISTRATION
Pennsylvaria Legal Services

SERVICE AREA
Philadelphia
Amnstrong, Cambria, Clanion
Indianz, Jetferson, Westrnoraland
Bucks,Chester, Daleware Monigomery
Adams,Badford, Barks, Blair, Centre,
Clearfisld, Cumberdand, Dauphin, Franklin,
Fulten Huntingden Juniala Lancaster,
Lebanon, Millin, Parry. Schuylkill, York
Allegheny, Baaver Butlar, Lawrence
Bradford, Carbon, Clinton, Columbia,
Lackawanna,Lshigh,Lyceming,
tuzeme, Monree Montour, Nerthamplon
Nothumberand, Pike, Snydar, Sullivan,
Susgquahanna, Tioga, Union, Wayhe, Wyeming
Camercn, Crawford  Elk, Eria, Forast Mckean,
Mercar, Pottar, Venango, Warrah
Greana Fayatte Somearset, Washinglon
SUBTOTAL

TYPE QF SERVICE

Impact Representation
onsumer Law Project

Woaelfare Law

Farmworker 1ssuss
Institutionalized Reprasentation
Health Law

Hausing Law Project

Utility Law Project

SUBTOTAL

TOTAL IOLTA/AJA GRANTS

1CLTA AdA
GRANT GRANT
AMOUMNT AMOUNT

$316,146 $1,438,692
82,339 402 506
114,779 558171
232,035 1,126,078
169,878 828,732
190,184 925431
77,758 286,837
58,194 324,174
1,241,313 54957 641
33,914 187,013
2,81 41,758
&892 76,792
12,447 85,038
T4 180,338
14,486 95,530
465,164 211,184
12,260 72,579
165,708 951,160
108,735 446 026
$1,515.758 47,394 827

TOTAL
GRANT
AMOUNT
$1,754,838
484,845

673,950
1,361,113

908,610
1,115,615

467,615

282 368
7,238,954

220,927
44 589
82,584
98,485

218,050

110,016

257,328
84,789

1,116,868

554,761
$5.910,583




SPECIALIZED SERVICES & PROJECTS

AIDS Law Project

Allegheny County Bar Foundation
Allegheny County CASA Program
Community Impact Services

Community Legal Services, Inc.

Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project
Disabititles Law Project

Educational Law Center - FA

Friends of Farmworkers

HIAS & Council Migration Services of Phila.
Homeless Advocacy Project

Juvenile Law Cantar

KidsVoice/Legal Aid Society of Pittsburgh
Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.

Legal Aid of Scutheastemn PA

Legal Clinic far the Disaklad

Lewisburg Prison Project

MidPann Legal Services

Morth Penn Legal Sarvices

Narthwestern Lagal Setvices

Pennsylvania Health Law Froject
FPennsylvania Immigration Resource Center
Philadelphia Legal Assistance

Philadelphia Yolunteer Lawyers for tha Arts
Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program

Protection From Abuse Coardinated Sarvices, Inc.

Public Interest Law Center of Philadalphia
Regienal Housing Lagal Services
SeniorlLAW Canter

Southwastern PA Legal Services

Support Genter for Ghild Advocatas
Waestmoreland Bar Foundation

Women Against Abuse Lega! Center

Disabled

Family Law Prc Bono
Children

Victims

Language Bamiers
Bankrupicy

Disabled

Disabled

Farmworkars Helpline
Imenigration

Homaless

Victims

Victims

Pro Bono Initiativas
Helplina

Disabled

Institutionalized

Helpline

Language Bartiers and Other
Welfara to Self Sufficiancy
Hsakh Law Helplina
Immigration

Victims

Pro Bono Initiatives

PFro Bono Initiatives
Victims

Disablad

Utility Law Issues

Eldarty & Statewide Helpline
Wallfare to Self Sufficiency
Victims

Pro Bono Initiatives
Victims

Subtotal Specialized Grants

Set Aside Emergency Funds

IDLTA
GRANT
AMOUNT
$25,000
50,000
40,000
15,000
51,804
25,000
30,000
30,600
260,000
61,000
17,000
30,000
63,000
20,000
84,517
21,000
50,000
S0, 000
204,861
38,650
65,000
40,000
15,000
12,000
60,000
30,000
25,000
12,000
85,000
108,579
41,000
32,000
21,000
$1,766,411
20,000

TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES GRANTS * 510,675,994

Includes grant ameount to Pennsyvania Lagal Services from Access 1o Justice Act funds
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LAW SCHOOLS

Dickinson Schoal of Law - Penn State University
Duguesne University

Temple University

University of Pennsylvania

University of Pittsburgh

Wilanowva University

Widener University

PRO BONO APPLICANTS/ORGANIZATIONS

Lackawanna Pro Bong, Inc.

Neighborhoed Lagal Services, Inc.
Laurel Lagal Services, Inc.
Chestar County Bar Assoclation
MidPenn Legal Services

Middle District Bankrupicy Bar

MNorthampton Bar Association
Wyoming/Sullivan Bar Association

GAMDOCAW ARDWMI SCME MOAZ 004 2005VGRANT SAPPRCY EDO4-05 wid

Clinical Program
Clinical Program
Clinical Program
Clinical Program
Clinical Program
Clinical Program
Clinical Program
TOTAL LAW SCHOOL GRANTS

Bedford, Sullivan, Luzarme, Carbon,
Manroe, Pike, Susquahanna
Wyoming, Lackawanna Counties

Butler County

Cambria County

Chester County

Cumbarand, Dauphin, Lebanon,
Parry Counties

Morthern Tiar

Lehigh, Monroe, Morthampton Counties

Sullivan, Wyoming Counties

TAOTAL PRO BONQ GRANTS

GRAND TOTAL 2004 - 2005 GRANTS™

Inciudas grant amount to Pennsyivania Legal Services from Access to Justice Act funds

$200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
$1,400,000

$5,000

5,000
16,000
7,000
15,000

5,000
2,700

554,700

12,1




